GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2878
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013

SINGLE CRISIS RESPONSE NUMBER
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce a single crisis response number for police, medical and fire emergencies
in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government also has any plan to integrate location-based services to enable faster response;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): In view of the 'a' above, the Question does not arise.
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